
 

   

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
  

TENDER NUMBER: PSO/GASOIL/IMPORTS/57/2021(03) 

TENDER PUBLICATION DATE: 04/03/2021 

PPRA TENDER REFERENCE NO. TS445386E 

TENDER TITLE & SCOPE OF WORK: For Supply of Gas Oil 

BIDDING PROCEDURE: Single Stage -  Two Envelope System 

NO. OF BIDDERS 03 

TENDER OPENING DATE 

(TECHNICAL): 
20/04/2021 

TENDER OPENING DATE 

(COMMERCIAL): 
20/04/2021 

DETAILS OF BID EVALUATION: 

 

S.NO PRINCIPAL 
Basis for Bid Acceptance / 

Rejection 

16th- 31st MAY, 2021 

CFR Premium - US$/BBL 

1 ADNOC 

Conforms to  bid 
evaluation criteria 

2.150 
Ruwais, UAE 

2 Trafigura 
2.820 

Ruwais, UAE 

3 Vitol 
2.250 

Fujairah/Ruwais, UAE 
 

The lowest bid is as follows: 
 

S.NO PRINCIPAL Period CFR Premiums in USD/BBL 

1 ADNOC 16th- 31st MAY, 2021 2.150 

 
Procurement and Services Department 


